Polk County Courthouse 102 E Broadway Bolivar, MO 65613

### TENTATIVE AGENDA

Notice of Open Public Meeting

## Monday, October 14, 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Polk County Commission will be conducting usual business relating to County Business, Citizens Concerns, Administrative Concerns, and any other matters that concern the County Commission at the County Commission Room 12, October 14, 2024 9:00 a.m. to Noon and 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the Polk County Courthouse.

## AGENDA TOPIC

# **PAY INVOICES**

## CLOSED FOR COLUMBUS DAY HOLIDAY

## Fieldwork in the County – viewing county roads.

Copies of this notice can be obtained by contacting: County Clerk, 102 E Broadway, Rm11, Bolivar, MO 417-326-4031 Anyone needing special accommodations should consult with the County Clerk 24 hours prior to meeting time.

Polk County Courthouse 102 E Broadway Bolivar, MO 65613

#### TENTATIVE AGENDA

Notice of Open Public Meeting

#### Tuesday, October 15, 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Polk County Commission will be conducting usual business relating to County Business, Citizens Concerns, Administrative Concerns, and any other matters that concern the County Commission at the County Commission Room 12, October 15, 2024 9:00 a.m. to Noon and 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the Polk County Courthouse.

## AGENDA TOPIC

### **PAY INVOICES**

#### Fieldwork in the County-viewing County roads

Copies of this notice can be obtained by contacting: County Clerk, 102 E Broadway, Rm11, Bolivar, MO 417-326-4031 Anyone needing special accommodations should consult with the County Clerk 24 hours prior to meeting time.

> Posted 10/11/2024 At 12:30 p.m.

Polk County Courthouse 102 E Broadway Bolivar, MO 65613

### TENTATIVE AGENDA

Notice of Open Public Meeting

#### Friday, October 18, 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Polk County Commission will be conducting usual business relating to County Business, Citizens Concerns, Administrative Concerns, and any other matters that concern the County Commission at the County Commission Room 12, October 18, 2024 9:00 a.m. to Noon at the Polk County Courthouse.

## AGENDA TOPIC

## **PAY INVOICES**

#### Fieldwork in the County-viewing County roads

Copies of this notice can be obtained by contacting: County Clerk, 102 E Broadway, Rm11, Bolivar, MO 417-326-4031 Anyone needing special accommodations should consult with the County Clerk 24 hours prior to meeting time.

> Posted 10/11/24 At 12:30 p.m.

Polk County Courthouse 102 E Broadway Bolivar, MO 65613

### TENTATIVE AGENDA

Notice of Open Public Meeting

## Monday, October 14, 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Polk County Commission will be conducting usual business relating to County Business, Citizens Concerns, Administrative Concerns, and any other matters that concern the County Commission at the County Commission Room 12, October 14, 2024 9:00 a.m. to Noon and 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the Polk County Courthouse.

## AGENDA TOPIC

# **PAY INVOICES**

## CLOSED FOR COLUMBUS DAY HOLIDAY

## Fieldwork in the County – viewing county roads.

Copies of this notice can be obtained by contacting: County Clerk, 102 E Broadway, Rm11, Bolivar, MO 417-326-4031 Anyone needing special accommodations should consult with the County Clerk 24 hours prior to meeting time.

Polk County Courthouse 102 E Broadway Bolivar, MO 65613

#### TENTATIVE AGENDA

Notice of Open Public Meeting

#### Tuesday, October 15, 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Polk County Commission will be conducting usual business relating to County Business, Citizens Concerns, Administrative Concerns, and any other matters that concern the County Commission at the County Commission Room 12, October 15, 2024 9:00 a.m. to Noon and 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the Polk County Courthouse.

## AGENDA TOPIC

### **PAY INVOICES**

#### Fieldwork in the County-viewing County roads

Copies of this notice can be obtained by contacting: County Clerk, 102 E Broadway, Rm11, Bolivar, MO 417-326-4031 Anyone needing special accommodations should consult with the County Clerk 24 hours prior to meeting time.

> Posted 10/11/2024 At 12:30 p.m.

Polk County Courthouse 102 E Broadway Bolivar, MO 65613

### TENTATIVE AGENDA

Notice of Open Public Meeting

#### Friday, October 18, 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Polk County Commission will be conducting usual business relating to County Business, Citizens Concerns, Administrative Concerns, and any other matters that concern the County Commission at the County Commission Room 12, October 18, 2024 9:00 a.m. to Noon at the Polk County Courthouse.

## AGENDA TOPIC

## **PAY INVOICES**

#### Fieldwork in the County-viewing County roads

Copies of this notice can be obtained by contacting: County Clerk, 102 E Broadway, Rm11, Bolivar, MO 417-326-4031 Anyone needing special accommodations should consult with the County Clerk 24 hours prior to meeting time.

> Posted 10/11/24 At 12:30 p.m.